does not hedge, as changes in the cost of guarantees are fully offset within the contractual service margin (CSM). For
segregated fund business that the Company hedges, there is a limited earnings impact with respect to the change in liability
versus the change in hedge assets.

The following table provides information on the expected impacts of an immediate 10% or 20% increase or decrease in the
value of publicly traded common stocks on the shareholders' net earnings and equity, rounded to the nearest $25:

Change in Publicly Traded Common Stock Values

March 31, 2025 December 31, 2024

20%
increase

10%
increase

10%
decrease

20%
decrease

20%
increase

10%
increase

10%
decrease

20%
decrease

Shareholders' net
earnings $ 100 $ 50 $ (50) $ (100) $ 100 $ 50 $ (50) $ (100)

Shareholders'
equity 550   275   (275) (550) 525   250   (250) (525)

The sensitivities above reflect the immediate impacts on shareholders' net earnings and shareholders’ equity from market
movements.

The following table provides information on the expected impacts of an immediate 5% or 10% increase or decrease in the value
of other non-fixed income assets on the shareholders' net earnings and equity, rounded to the nearest $25:

Change in Other Non-Fixed Income Asset Values

March 31, 2025 December 31, 2024

10%
increase

5%
 increase

5%
decrease

10%
decrease

10%
increase

5%
increase

5%
decrease

10%
decrease

Shareholders' net
earnings $ 425 $ 200 $ (225) $ (450) $ 425 $ 225 $ (225) $ (450)

Shareholders'
equity 450   225   (225) (475) 475   250   (250) (500)

The sensitivities above reflect the immediate impacts on shareholders' net earnings and shareholders’ equity from market
movements.

7. Fair Value Measurement

The Company’s assets and liabilities recorded at fair value have been categorized based upon the following fair value hierarchy:

Level 1: Fair value measurements utilize observable, quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or
liabilities that the Company has the ability to access. Assets and liabilities utilizing Level 1 inputs include actively exchange-
traded equity securities, exchange-traded futures, and mutual and segregated funds which have available prices in an active